## HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4904

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

James J. O'Day

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of West Boylston as the Spc. Kyle A. Little memorial bridge.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
James J. O'Day	14th Worcester	8/30/2018

## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4904**

By Mr. O'Day of West Boylston, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of James J. O'Day for legislation to designate a certain bridge in the town of West Boylston as the United States Army Specialist Kyle A. Little memorial bridge. Transportation.

## The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of West Boylston as the Spc. Kyle A. Little memorial bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- The Route 140 Bridge numbered W-17-004 (22T) located in West Boylston,
- 2 Massachusetts, shall be designated and known as the Spc. Kyle A. Little Memorial Bridge, in
- 3 honor and recognition of Kyle A. Little, a US Army Specialist, killed in action on May 8, 2007
- 4 on his second tour of duty in Iraq at 20 years of age. The Massachusetts Department of
- 5 Transportation shall erect and maintain a suitable marker bearing the designation in compliance
- 6 with the standards of the department.